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TABLE B.2.3 	PRIMARY COPPER SMELTERS, 1979 (United States) 

The Anaconda Company ' 

ASARCO, Incorporated 

Cities Service Company 

Inspiration Consolidated 
Copper Company 

Kennecott Copper Corporation 

Magma Copper Company 

Phelps Dodge Corporation 

Copper Range Company 

TOTAL 

Anaconda, Montana 

El Paso, Texas 

Hayden, Arizona 

Tacoma, Washington 

Copperhill, Tennessee 

Miami, Arizona 

Garfield, Utah 

Hayden, Arizona 

Hurley, New Mexico 

McGill, Nevada 

San Manuel, Arizona 

Ajo, Arizona 

Douglas, Arizona 

Hidalgo, New Mexico 

Morenci, Arizona 

White Pine, Michigan 

180 000 

104 000 

163 000 

91 000 

20 000 

136 000 

254 000 

73 000 

73 000 

45 000 

181 000 

64 000 

115 000 

127 000 

161 000 

82 000 

1 869 000 

a 	Production of "blister" copper (99 percent Cu) 
Operations at this plant and the associated refinery at Great Falls, Montana were 
discontinued in December, 1980 


