**TABLE B.2.3** 

## PRIMARY COPPER SMELTERS, 1979 (United States)

Company	Location	Annual capacity <sup>a</sup> (tonnes)
The Anaconda Company <sup>b</sup>	Anaconda, Montana	180 000
ASARCO, Incorporated	El Paso, Texas	104 000
	Hayden, Arizona	163 000
	Tacoma, Washington	91 000
Cities Service Company	Copperhill, Tennessee	20 000
Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company	Miami, Arizona	136 000
Kennecott Copper Corporation	Garfield, Utah	254 000
	Hayden, Arizona	73 000
	Hurley, New Mexico	73 000
	McGill, Nevada	45 000
Magma Copper Company	San Manuel, Arizona	181 000
Phelps Dodge Corporation	Ajo, Arizona	64 000
	Douglas, Arizona	115 000
	Hidalgo, New Mexico	127 000
	Morenci, Arizona	161 000
Copper Range Company	White Pine, Michigan	82 000
TOTAL		1 869 000

a Production of "blister" copper (99 percent Cu)

b Operations at this plant and the associated refinery at Great Falls, Montana were discontinued in December, 1980